

March 29, 2024

To, The Manager Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phirozee Jeejeebhay Tower Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 **BSE Scrip Code:533260**

To,

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051 **NSE Symbol: careerp**

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of closure of Trading Window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We wish to inform you that in pursuance to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended and in accordance of Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the "**Trading Window**" for trading in shares of the Company shall be remain closed from Monday, April 01, 2024 till the expiry of 48 hours after the declaration of Audited financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 for all the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel, Promoters, Designated Persons/employees and their immediate relatives as covered under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. Accordingly, they are advised not to trade in the shares of the company during closure of trading window.

The date of meeting of the Board of Directors to approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 will be informed in due course.

You are requested to take the same on record and disseminate the above information on your respective websites.

Thanking you,

For Career Point Limited

Manmohan Pareek Company Secretary (ACS34858)

CAREER POINT LIMITED

Registered office: Village Tangori , Banur, Mohali, Punjab 140601 India CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 Phone:, +91 744 6630500; Fax: +91 744 3040050 www.cpil.in, investors@cpil.in